be paid by Gary as a money judgment in the amount of $365,000. The Decree stated, 

The Court finds that, in order to achieve a just and right division 
of the parties’ community property, it is necessary to award judgment 
for Respondent against Petitioner in the amount of three hundred sixty-
five thousand dollars ($365,000.00), with interest at the rate of 8.25 
percent per year. 

IT IS ORDERED AND DECREED that Respondent is 

awarded judgment against Petitioner in the amount of three hundred 
sixty-five thousand dollars ($365,000.00) with interest at the rate of 
8.25 percent per year, compounded annually from the date of judgment, 
for which let execution issue. 

IT IS ORDERED the judgment shall be paid by Petitioner to 

Respondent, at her last known address, by paying Thirty-five Hundred